# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bussan Nanotech Research Institute, Inc.	03/13/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJIKURA LTD.	
Street Address:	5-1, Kiba 1-chome, Kohtoh-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	135-8512	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10542204
Application Number:	10542383
Patent Number:	7065280

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

tjohnson@sughrue.com Email: Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q90897

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 3

source=BUSSANASSIGN#page1.tif source=BUSSANASSIGN#page2.tif source=BUSSANASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT

500239950 **REEL: 019009 FRAME: 0905** 

#### PATENT APPLICATION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bussan Nanotech Research Institute, Inc., a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 2-1, Ohtemachi 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, 100-0004, Japan (Assignor) is the owner and assignee of record of U.S. Application Nos. 10/542,204, recorded on July 14, 2005, at REEL/FRAME 017472 and 10/542,383, recorded on July 14, 2005, at REEL/FRAME 017208/0684 (Applications);

WHEREAS, Fujikura Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 5-1, Kiba 1-chome, Kohtoh-ku, Tokyo 135-8512 Japan(Assignee) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in the above said Applications disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Bussan Nanotech Research Institute, Inc., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Fujikura Ltd., the entire right, title and interest in the above said Applications, including any and all divisional and continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent which may be granted, including the right to recover for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Fujikura Ltd., for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Bussan Nanotech Research Institute, Inc. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 019009 FRAME: 0906 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bussan Nanotech Research Institute, Inc., a Japanese corporation, having a place of

business at 2-1, Ohtemachi 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, 100-0004, Japan (Assignor) is the owner and

assignee of record of United States Patent Application No. 11/259,146 (Application) and of United States

Patent No. 7,065,280 (Patent) which issued on June 20, 2006 from said Application by assignment recorded

on November 30, 2005 at Reel/Frame 017283/0600;

WHEREAS, Fujikura Ltd., having place of business at 5-1, Kiba 1-chome, Kohtoh-ku, Tokyo 135-8512

Japan (Assignee) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest including rights to recover for

past infringement for the above said Application and Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the said Bussan Nanotech Research Institute, Inc., hereby sells, assigns and transfers

to Fujikura Ltd., the entire right, title and interest in the above said application, including any and all

divisional and continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor,

and said Patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent or said Patent already granted or

which may be granted, including the right to recover for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed

by said Fujikura Ltd., for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors,

assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United

States and said Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by the said Bussan Nanotech Research Institute, Inc. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bussan Nanotech Research Institute, Inc., has executed this Assignment

by proper persons duly authorized.

Bussan Nanotech Research Institute, Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 019009 FRAME: 0907

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bussan Nanotech Research Institute, Inc., has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Bussan Nanotech Research Institute, Inc.

Attest:

**RECORDED: 03/15/2007** 

Kouii ABE

Name: Masao HIGUCHI

Title: President

Date: March 13, 2007

2